## CHAPTER 252

## CITY OF DES MOINES. TO HEAT IZAAK WALTON CLUBHOUSE

## H. F. 384

AN ACT to authorize the board of waterworks trustees of the city of Des Moines to furnish exhaust steam for heating the clubhouse of the Des Moines chapter of the Izaak Walton league.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. That the board of waterworks trustees of the city of Des Moines, Iowa, be and the same is hereby authorized and empow-
- 3 ered to furnish exhaust steam from the boilers of the pumping plant
- 4 of the Des Moines waterworks system for heating the clubhouse of
- 5 the Des Moines chapter of the Izaak Walton league, located immedi-
- 6 ately adjacent thereto, reasonable compensation as fixed by the said
- 7 board to be charged therefor.
- SEC. 2. The cost of installation of the necessary connection, pipes, equipment and appliances therefor shall be paid by the said league.

House File No. 384. Approved April 4, 1933.